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Disassembly Status
of

S1-G Cryomodule



E. Kako (KEK) Webex Meeting in July 19, 2011 2

Disassembly Plan of  S1-G Cryomodule

Move to 
ground level

Pulling out 
of  cold mass

Disassembly 
of  cold mass

Cutting of
2 K pipe

Release
from GRP

Check of
tuner system
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Disassembly of  Cryomodule-A in S1-G
Check of  Tuner system

(A4/MHI-09 cavity)
No visible trouble, but 
rotation of  drive shaft was not easy !!

June 15, 2011
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Disassembly of  Cryomodule-A in S1-G
cutting of  2K Pipes (Ti) by saw

June 23, 2011

SUS

Ti
Ti

SUS
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Disassembly of  Cryomodule-A in S1-G

June 23, 2011

After cutting of  2K Pipes (Ti)
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Disassembly of  Cryomodule-A in S1-G

June 29, 2011

Release from GRP,
Setting on support posts,
Moving to preparation area 
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Disassembly of  Slide-jack Tuner

July 01,
2011
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Re-assembly of  Slide-jack Tuner

Tight

Tight

Free

Free

Tight

Tight

0.55 mm

0.60 mm

Rotation of  drive shaft is smooth !!

(A4/MHI-09 cavity)

Rotation of  drive shaft is not easy.

Measurement of  thickness gauge
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Check of  Slide-jack Tuner

A1 A2

A3 A4/ tuner trouble

Piezo-side
Top
Bottom
Another-side
Top
Bottom

< 0.04 mm
< 0.04 mm

0.20 mm
0.10 mm

< 0.04 mm
< 0.04 mm

< 0.04 mm
< 0.04 mm

0.25 mm
0.20 mm

0.40 mm
0.30 mm

0.55 mm
0.60 mm

0.50 mm
0.45 mm

Measurement of  thickness gauge
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Check of  Slide-jack Tuner

TIG welding

Deformation of
thick plate (30 mm)

Deformation of
holder (15 mm)
due to tighten 
of  bolts

Enhancement of
friction between
bearing and shaft
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